

B#

SLP(C)No. 257 OF 2001

ITEM No.204

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.257/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2000 in CW 6266/00
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MADHUMILAN SYNTEX LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE AUTH.FOR IND.&FIN.RECON.& ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

With

I.A.No.1-3 in C.A.No.1811/1998
(For exemption and vacating stay and modification)
(For final disposal)

Date : 25/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
(in both matters) Ms. Anu Mohla,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in SLP 257/01: Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
For res.5 (SBI) Mr. Alok Dhir, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

for Res.6,9&10: Mr. Alok Dhir, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.

For R-8 in SLP & | Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.
R-6 in CA | Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

in SLP 257/01: Mr. Rajiv Shakdhar, Adv.
for ICICI: Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
Mrs. Biri Rajesh, Adv.
Ms. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

..2/-

.PA

-2-

in CA 1811/98: Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

in CA 1811/98 Ms. Kangan Mittal, Adv.

.....J.@@
AA
(SHIVARAJ V. PATIL)@@
AA

.....J.@@
AA
(BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH)@@
AA
New Delhi,@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
January 25, 2002. @@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA