

Â

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.944 OF 2002

MADHUMILAN SYNTEX LTD. & ANR.
ANNT (S)

.....APPELL

VER SUS

APPELLATE AUTH. FOR IND.& FIN. RECON. & ORS.
...RESPONDENT (S)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks permission to withdraw this
appeal. Permission is granted. The appeal is accordingly
dismissed as
withdrawn.

Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

..... J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

..... J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

NEW DELHI ;
JULY 29, 2008 .
ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 944 OF 2002

MADHUMILAN SYNTEX LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

APPELLATE AUTH. FOR IND.& FIN. RECON. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and taking on record subsequent
nts and
permission to place addl.documents on record and directions)

eve

Date: 29 / 07 / 2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr.S. B o r t h a k u r, Adv.
Mr.Sunil Ku m a r Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P r a n a b Ku m a r Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Anil Ku m a r Sangal, Adv.

Ms. P r a s a n t h i Pr a s a d, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.
Interim order, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Satish K.Y ad av)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master